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1  CIMS Record Type 1 4 X(04) SUMM 
2  CIMS Summary Record 

Number 5 68 9(08)  
3  Policy Reinsurance Year 13 4 9(04)  
4  Policy Location State Code 17 2 X(02)  
5  CIMS County Code 19 3 X(03)  
6  Policy Last Name 22 25 X(25)  
7  Policy First Name 47 20 X(20)  
8  Policy Middle Name 67 20 X(20)  
9  Policy Business Name 87 50 X(50)  
10  SCIMS Last Name 137 25 X(25)  
11  SCIMS First Name 162 20 X(20)  
12  SCIMS Middle Name 182 20 X(20)  
13  SCIMS Business Name 202 50 X(50)  
14  Policy Tax Identification Type 

Code 252 1 X(01)  
15  SCIMS Tax Identification Type 

Code 253 1 X(01)  
16  Policy Entity Type Code 254 1 X(01)  
17  SCIMS Business Type Code 255 2 X(02)  
18  CIMS Crop Code 257 6 X(06)  
19  CIMS Crop Name 263 100 X(100)  
20  Policy Farm 363 7 X(7)  
21  Policy Tract 390 7 X(7)  
22  Policy CLU Field Number 377 7 X(7)  
23  Policy Reported Acres 384 11 9(09)V9(02)  
24  FSA Reported Acres 395 14 9(12)V9(02)  
25  CIMS Percent Difference 409 5 9(04)V9(01)  
26  CIMS Acres Different 414 15 9(13)V9(02)  
27  CIMS Total FSA Detail 

Records 429 6 9(06)  
28  CIMS Total RMA Detail 

Records 435 6 9(06)  


